
Page 1 to 19

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014954-2022 

Contract

Provision of Various Insurance Policies for Natural Gas
Network Operator - '22

Phoenix Natural Gas

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-014954

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e87d  

Published 27 May 2022, 4:00pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Phoenix Natural Gas

197 Airport Road West

Belfast

BT3 9ED

Email

christopher.losty@phoenixgroupni.com

Telephone

+49 02890555817

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014954-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014954-2022
mailto:christopher.losty@phoenixgroupni.com


Page 2 to 19

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.phoenixnaturalgas.com

Buyer's address

https://www.phoenixnaturalgas.com

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Various Insurance Policies for Natural Gas Network Operator - '22

Reference number

2021/S 000-024848

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66510000 - Insurance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Utility requires a number of insurance policies to cover the various aspects of it's
business operations.

https://www.phoenixnaturalgas.com
https://www.phoenixnaturalgas.com


Page 3 to 19

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Combined Liability Insurance

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66516400 - General liability insurance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Insurance Cover for both Employers and Public Liability.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 19

II.2.1) Title

1st Excess Layer - Public Liability

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66516000 - Liability insurance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Excess Public Liability Insurance Cover - 1st Layer

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

2nd Excess Layer - Public Liability

Lot No



Page 5 to 19

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66516000 - Liability insurance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Insurance required for Excess Public Liability - 2nd Layer.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Motor Fleet Insurance

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66516100 - Motor vehicle liability insurance services



Page 6 to 19

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Insurance cover required for a commercial fleet of vehicles consisting of - on average - 42
light commercial vehicles and 38 cars.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Management Liability

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66516400 - General liability insurance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland



Page 7 to 19

Main site or place of performance

Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Insurance cover required to cover Management Liability.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Excess Management Liability

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66516400 - General liability insurance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 8 to 19

Insurance cover required to cover Excess Management (Directors and Officers) Liability.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Insurance against Crime

Lot No

7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66516400 - General liability insurance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Insurance cover required in consideration of the impact of a criminal event.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 9 to 19

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Business Interruption Insurance

Lot No

8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66516000 - Liability insurance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Insurance cover in respect of an event, or series of events, that result in an interruption to
general business activity.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 10 to 19

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Cyber Insurance

Lot No

9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66516400 - General liability insurance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Insurance cover required in consideration of the impact of a cyber related event.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 11 to 19

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-024848

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Combined Liability Insurance

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2022

/Notice/024848-2021


Page 12 to 19

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title

1st Excess Layer - Public Liability

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2022



Page 13 to 19

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

3

Title

2nd Excess Layer - Public Liability

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2022



Page 14 to 19

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Lot No

4

Title

Motor Fleet Insurance

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2022



Page 15 to 19

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Lot No

5

Title

Management Liability

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2022



Page 16 to 19

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

6

Lot No

6

Title

Excess Management Liability

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2022



Page 17 to 19

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

7

Lot No

7

Title

Insurance against Crime

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2022



Page 18 to 19

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8

Lot No

8

Title

Business Interruption Insurance

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2022



Page 19 to 19

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

9

Lot No

9

Title

Cyber Insurance

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice in Northern Ireland

Royal Courts of Justice, Chichester Street

Belfast

BT1 3JF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T06:55:34+0100
	TCPDF




